
Holy Cross (4-7) -vs- Seattle U (2-10)
3/2/2026 at Bellevue, WA (Bannerwood Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jake Lenahan (1-3)
Loss: Alwood, Luke (0-2)
HBP: Morell, Jake
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Darrel Mason First: Shawn Rakos Third Base: Dale Luker 
Start: 3:00pm   Time: 2:42   Attendance: 51   Weather: Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Holy Cross 1 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 7 8 1
Seattle U 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1

Holy Cross 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braden Connors 1b 4 2 2 1 1 2 0
    Lucas Ametrano pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Grundy 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gianni Royer cf 5 1 2 2 0 1 1
John LaFleur dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Van Coughlin c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Liam Daly lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Simon Landry 3b 4 2 2 0 0 2 0
Alex Sandell 2b 4 2 1 2 0 0 0
Nick Andersen rf 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Owen Stelzer ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Derek Volz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Lenahan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Dowdle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 8 6 2 12 4

HR: Braden Connors (1); Gianni Royer (1); Alex Sandell (1)
SB: Alex Sandell (1)
CS: Gianni Royer (1)
HBP: John LaFleur (1)
E: Nick Andersen (1)

Seattle U 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Knowles, Payton 3b/1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stevenson, Jared rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Beauchaine, Jake cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Manale, Ryder lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Horner, Tyler 1b/c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jackson, Tyler dh 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Hale, Royce dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lopez, Sebastian 2b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Stinnett, Brandon 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Armstrong, Preston c 2 1 1 3 0 1 0
    Rhein, Kenny 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Carlson, Hayden ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Alwood, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morell, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alberghini, Kaden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 3 3 4 10 4

HR: Armstrong, Preston (1)
CS: Manale, Ryder (1)
E: Carlson, Hayden (1)

Holy Cross IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Derek Volz 3.0 2 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 11 13 7 0 56
Jake Lenahan (W, 1-3) 4.0 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 12 14 1 3 65
Colin Dowdle 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 3 20
Totals 3 3 2 4 10 0 0 0 0 30 34 10 6 141

Seattle U IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alwood, Luke (L, 0-2) 4.2 6 5 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 19 20 3 4 80
Morell, Jake 3.1 2 2 0 0 6 2 0 1 0 13 14 2 3 52
Alberghini, Kaden 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 14
Totals 8 7 5 2 12 3 0 1 0 35 38 6 9 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Holy Cross - Top of 1st HOL SU
Braden Conno homered to left field, RBI (1-0). 1 0
Gianni Royer flied out to lf (2-0). 1 0
John LaFleur flied out to cf (3-2). 1 0
Van Coughlin out at first 1b to p (1-2). 1 0

Seattle U - Bottom of 1st HOL SU
Knowles, P flied out to lf (1-1). 1 0
Stevenson, J fouled out to c (2-0). 1 0
Beauchaine,J walked (3-2). 1 0
Manale, R flied out to cf (2-2). 1 0

Holy Cross - Top of 2nd HOL SU
Liam Daly struck out looking (0-2). 1 0
Simon Landry struck out looking (3-2). 1 0
Alex Sandell grounded out to p (0-1). 1 0

Seattle U - Bottom of 2nd HOL SU
Horner, T flied out to rf (3-2). 1 0
Jackson, T reached on an error by rf, advanced to second (0-1). 1 0
Lopez, S walked (3-1). 1 0
Armstrong, P homered to left center, 3 RBI (2-1); Lopez, S scored; Jackson, T scored, unearned. 1 3
Carlson, H popped up to 2b (2-0). 1 3
Knowles, P flied out to cf (2-0). 1 3

Holy Cross - Top of 3rd HOL SU
Nick Anderse struck out looking (1-2). 1 3
Owen Stelzer grounded out to ss (2-1). 1 3
Braden Conno struck out swinging (1-2). 1 3

Seattle U - Bottom of 3rd HOL SU
Stevenson, J flied out to lf (0-0). 1 3
Beauchaine,J struck out swinging (2-2). 1 3
Manale, R singled through the left side (1-1). 1 3
Manale, R out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 3

Holy Cross - Top of 4th HOL SU
Gianni Royer singled up the middle (0-2). 1 3
John LaFleur walked (3-2); Gianni Royer advanced to second. 1 3
Van Coughlin flied out to cf (0-1). 1 3
John LaFleur advanced to second; Gianni Royer out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 3
Liam Daly struck out swinging (3-2). 1 3

Seattle U - Bottom of 4th HOL SU
Jake Lenahan to p for Derek Volz. 1 3
Horner, T grounded out to 2b (1-1). 1 3
Jackson, T struck out swinging (3-2). 1 3
Lopez, S struck out swinging (2-2). 1 3



 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Holy Cross - Top of 5th HOL SU
Simon Landry singled up the middle (2-1). 1 3
Alex Sandell homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Simon Landry scored. 3 3
Nick Anderse struck out swinging (1-2). 3 3
Owen Stelzer grounded out to ss (3-2). 3 3
Braden Conno singled to left field (0-2). 3 3
Gianni Royer homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-1); Braden Conno scored. 5 3
Morell, J to p for Alwood, L. 5 3
John LaFleur struck out swinging (1-2). 5 3

Seattle U - Bottom of 5th HOL SU
Armstrong, P struck out looking (0-2). 5 3
Carlson, H struck out swinging (1-2). 5 3
Knowles, P flied out to lf (2-1). 5 3

Holy Cross - Top of 6th HOL SU
Van Coughlin grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 3
Liam Daly struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2). 5 3
Simon Landry singled to third base (2-1); Liam Daly advanced to second. 5 3
Simon Landry advanced to second on a wild pitch; Liam Daly advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 3
Knowles, P to 1b. 5 3
Horner, T to c. 5 3
Rhein, K to 3b for Armstrong, P. 5 3
Alex Sandell reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); Simon Landry advanced to third; Liam Daly out at home ss
to c. 5 3
Alex Sandell stole second. 5 3
Nick Anderse singled to shortstop, RBI (2-1); Alex Sandell advanced to third, scored on an error by ss,
unearned; Simon Landry scored, unearned. 7 3
Owen Stelzer flied out to cf (3-2). 7 3

Seattle U - Bottom of 6th HOL SU
Stevenson, J grounded out to c, bunt (0-1). 7 3
Beauchaine,J struck out swinging (1-2). 7 3
Manale, R struck out swinging (2-2). 7 3

Holy Cross - Top of 7th HOL SU
Stinnett, B to 2b for Lopez, S. 7 3
Braden Conno struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 7 3
Gianni Royer struck out swinging (1-2). 7 3
John LaFleur hit by pitch (0-0). 7 3
Van Coughlin struck out swinging (1-2). 7 3

Seattle U - Bottom of 7th HOL SU
Horner, T struck out swinging (2-2). 7 3
Hale, R to dh for Jackson, T. 7 3
Hale, R walked (3-2). 7 3
Stinnett, B struck out looking (3-2). 7 3
Rhein, K walked (3-2); Hale, R advanced to second. 7 3
Carlson, H grounded out to 3b (2-1). 7 3

Holy Cross - Top of 8th HOL SU
Liam Daly grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 3
Simon Landry struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 7 3
Alex Sandell flied out to cf (3-2). 7 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Seattle U - Bottom of 8th HOL SU
Colin Dowdle to p for Jake Lenahan. 7 3
Knowles, P flied out to lf (0-1). 7 3
Stevenson, J struck out looking (1-2). 7 3
Beauchaine,J grounded out to ss (0-1). 7 3

Holy Cross - Top of 9th HOL SU
AlberghiniKd to p for Morell, J. 7 3
Nick Anderse grounded out to ss (0-1). 7 3
Owen Stelzer flied out to lf (0-0). 7 3
Braden Conno walked (3-0). 7 3
Lucas Ametra pinch ran for Braden Conno. 7 3
Lucas Ametra advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 3
Gianni Royer grounded out to 3b (2-2). 7 3

Seattle U - Bottom of 9th HOL SU
Ryan Grundy to 1b for Lucas Ametra. 7 3
Manale, R flied out to lf (0-1). 7 3
Horner, T singled to right field (0-0). 7 3
Hale, R reached on a fielder's choice (3-2); Horner, T out at second ss to 2b. 7 3
Stinnett, B grounded out to 2b (2-0). 7 3


